tdSb Parent Winter Check-in Survey - Ward Results

Toronto District School Board
Prepared by: Reseach & Development

In January 2021, students in Grades 6 to 12 were invited to complete an online survey about their mental health
and well-being, support and relationships, and learning experiences during the current school year.

The results in this report are based on the individual parent responses aggregated to the ward level using parent
postal codes.

1. Demographics

Number of responses by Ward
Ward1 Ward2 Ward3 Ward4 Ward5 Ward6é Ward7 Ward8 Ward9 Ward10 Ward11 Ward 12 Ward 13
3766 | 1491 | 2001 i I 4464 i
Ward 14 Ward 15 Ward 16 Ward 17 Ward 18 Ward 19 Ward 20 Ward 21 Ward 22

5097 | 2311 | 3303

What Grade panel (Elementary/Secondary) is your child currently
enrolled in?

= Elementary = Secondary

1983 2638 3766 1491 2001 1709 4310 6387 4189 3298 4464 3081 3454 2374 4894 5097 2311 3303 2414 2461 2025 2586 77763

25°/ 16% M 17% 22% 18% 22% 16% 19% 24% W 249, B 21% 19% [l 19% [l 18% | 18%
84% 75% 84% W 83% W 78% W 82% B 78% W 76% W 347 W 81% W 76% W 762 W 79% W 80% | 81% @ 81% | 82% [ 82% [ 82%

15% B 19% |l 20%

85% W 81% ¥ 80%

21 22 |TDSB

Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

1/24



Elementary Panel

Before the December break, which school model was your child attending?

® In person schooling = Online learning at the Virtual School (includes students exempted from synchronous learning)

1656 1990 3150 1237 1554 1394 3364 4869 3506 2681 3397 2344 2742 1888 3949 4124 1902 2696 1975 1967 1715 2085 |62060

15% 1% B 17% o o 13%
21% ol 18% W 21% B 18%
anl w1 : 29% W 3a% f 27% 30% W 419, 42% 3o || 2%
o 53%
79% 85% 77% 69% 89% 83% 82% 79% 82% 71% 73% 70% 74%
° N 66% o 9
53% 54% e 59% M 58% o 65%

1 2 13 14 18 19 20 21 22 |TDSB

Ward

*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

Secondary Panel
Before the December break, which school model was your child attending?

u in person schooling (hybrid secondary model) = online learning at the Virtual School+

monline learning at your child's home school
254 447 315 1518 683 617 1067 737 712

A BA BEZ

900/0 85% 81% 83%

1 2 3 4 5 6 10 1 12 13 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 (TDSB
Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question. +Includes students exempted from synchronous learning.
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Elementary Panel

Is your child an English Language Learner (ELL)/English as a Second

Language (ESL) student?

mYes

1656 1990 3150 1237 1554 1394 3364 4869 3506 2681 3397 2344 2742

1888 3949 4124

41% o
ﬂﬂﬁl@ﬂﬁﬂ@ﬁﬁ%@ﬂwﬂ
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

Secondary Panel
Is your child an English Language Learner (ELL)/English as a Second
Language (ESL) student?

mYes

327 643 616 252 447 314 940 1513 681 617 1061 736 710

ool fo o Lo Lo e [ e ]
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.
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18 19 20 21 22
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Elementary Panel

Does your child have an Individual Education Plan (IEP) including gited?

mYes

1656 1990 3150 1237 1554 1394 3364 4869 3506 2681 3397 2344 2742 1888 3949 4124 1902 2696 1975 1967 1715 2085 |62060

L L T
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 |TDSB

Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

Secondary Panel
Does your child have an Individual Education Plan (IEP) including gited?

EYes

327 648 616 254 447 315 946 1518 683 617 1067 737 712 486 945 973 409 607 439 494 310 501 | 15703

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

29%

TDSB
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2. Technology Access

Elementary Panel

Does your child have access to a computer, laptop or tablet to complete
their schoolwork?

mYes

1560 1925 3032 1173 1466 1309 3238 4674 3356 2580 3259 2258 2631 1819 3807 3963 1809 2578 1885 1890 1622 1964

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

Secondary Panel
Does your child have access to a computer, laptop or tablet to complete
1448 649 586 1018 70
%o

their schoolwork?
305 620 581 242 419 297 903 903 946 393 576 412 465 293 479
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
Ward

mYes

2

99
1

59087

97%

TDSB

0 681 464
|
13 14
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

14868

99%

TDSB
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Elementary Panel

If yes, does your child have to share the device with another family member
during the school day?

mYes

1484 1885 2955 1097 1422 1253 3165 4579 3265 2503 3174 2188 2537 1761 3708 3856 1726 2461 1796 1773 1526 1890

17% )
HHHIMHHHMHMHHHMMHHHHHH
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

Secondary Panel
If yes, does your child have to share the device with another family member
during the school day?

mYes

204 615 575 233 416 291 890 1429 639 576 1006 686 674 454 893 938 380 565 399 458 281 471

9 13% 129 13%
Eoofnfuoniondlncdaloln
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

57018

13%

TDSB

14610

TDSB

6/24



Elementary Panel

Since the start of the school year, have you had reliable internet at home?

m Yes, the whole time = Yes, but only part of the time m No, | don't have internet access

1569 1928 3042 1179 1472 1310 3238 4674 3367 2582 3264 2263 2633 1818 3816 3968 1809 2579 1886 1895 1630 197159191

14% W 15% 1% B 15% W 15% W 14% W 13% B 15% W 16% B 13% @ 14% @ 18%
86% Ml 84% 89% W 85% W 85% [l 86% [ 86% Wl 84% W 84% [ 86% W 86% M 82% |l 85%
9 10 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

TDSB

14% W 13% 14% @ 15% | 15%

85% [l 86% 85% W 84% W 85%

11 12

Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

Secondary Panel
Since the start of the school year, have you had reliable internet at home?

m Yes, the whole time = Yes, but only part of the time m No, | don't have internet access

681 465 903 945 396
1% @ 15% B 16% [l 14% @ 17%
89% W 84% Wl 84% [l 86% [ 83%
13 14 15 16 17

307 621 583 241 908 1449 651 586 1022 700

15% @ 14% W 20%

15% [ 11% L7

85% [ 89% 85% 85% W 85% W s0%

13% B 13% M 18% B 17% R 14%
86% W 87% W 82% Ml 83% [ 86%
7 8 9 10 11

*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

TDSB
Ward
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3. Learning Experience

Elementary Panel

Since September, how do you feel about the amount of learning, studying, and/or
homework assigned each day by your child's teachers?

m Just the right amount of school work = Not enough school work ® Too much school work

1574 1938 3063 1182 1321 3267 4723 3394 2588 3300 2274 2640 1825 3845 3997 1802 2585 1888 1899

10

11 12

Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

13

Secondary Panel
Since September, how do you feel about the amount of learning, studying, and/or
homework assigned each day by your child's teachers?

m Just the right amount of school work = Not enough school work ® Too much school work

308 621 591 243 427 300 920 1460 652 584 1023 701 681 471 908 952 400 580 415 473

10

1 12

Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

13

1630

293

1981

481

22

59481

TDSB

14972

TDSB
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Elementary Panel

Since September, how do you feel about the pace of instruction (e.g., how much course
material is being covered at a time)?

u The pace is just right / my child can keep up with their subjects m The pace is too fast / my child cannot keep up with their subjects

B The pace is too slow / my child is bored

1578 1939 3079 1189 1490 1324 3270 4732 3396 2601 3297 2284 2646 1833 3858 4005 1810 2594 1900 1898 1637 1988 (59628

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 |TDSB

Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

Secondary Panel
Since September, how do you feel about the pace of instruction (e.g., how much course
material is being covered at a time)?

u The pace is just right / my child can keep up with their subjects = The pace is too fast / my child cannot keep up with their subjects

B The pace is too slow / my child is bored

308 626 589 246

15015

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

TDSB
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Elementary Panel

Which best matches your beliefs about your child's progress this year? | believe my
child will...

m be ready for the next grade level by the end of the school year

= need summer school support to be ready for the next grade level

mnot be ready for the next grade level

1857

2962

1119

1429

1276

3166

4570

3264

2497

3195

2194 2545

1759

3745

3875 1717

2476

1802 1823

1559

10

11 12

Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

13 14 15 16 17

Secondary Panel
Which best matches your beliefs about your child's progress this year? | believe my
child will...

m be ready for the next grade level by the end of the school year

m not be ready for the next grade level

602 577 237 407 292 894 1432 634 573 465 891

928

383 561

10 11

12

Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

13

1892

22

469

22

57101

TDSB

= need summer school support to be ready for the next grade level

14511

TDSB
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Elementary Panel

| feel my child will fall behind in school because of COVID-19.

m Agree/Strongly agree

1508 1861 2973 1120 1427 1280 3181 4590 3281 2505 3201

44% W 46% W 46% W 47% [ 45% B 48% || 45% | 48% R 45% W 48% | 47%
56% W 54% [l 54% W 53% W 55% W 52% |} 55% W 52% Q 55% W 52% f 53%
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1

u Disagree/Strongly disagree

2197 2548 1754 3756 3886

48%

52%

Ward

49%

51%

*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

45%

55%

Secondary Panel

| feel my child will fall behind in school because of COVID-19.

m Agree/Strongly agree
238 292 898 1433 636 572 1008

56% i 50% B 47% | 50% W 50% [ 559 W 49%
44% Wl 50% Qi 53% | 50% W 50% W 45% M 51%

54% Wl 49% B 52%

46% [l 51% f 48%

51%

49%

Ward

u Disagree/Strongly disagree

53%

47%

*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

52%

48%

42% B 43%

58% W 57%

46% @ 47%
54% M 53%
15 16

1720 2483 1801

48%

52%

51%

49%

45% W 47% W 46% [ 39% W 45%
55% W 53% W 54% [ 61% § 55%
18 19 20 21 22

48%

52%

50%

50%

1828 1559

52%

48%

54%

46%

1891

56%

44%

57244

46%

54%

TDSB

14540

51%

49%

TDSB
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Elementary Panel

Before the December break, how did you feel about the amount of in-person learning
your child was receiving?

m Just the right amount of in-person learning time = Not enough in-person learning time ® Too much in-person learning time

830 1518 2593 634 1139 903 2886 3913 2766 2045 2686 1618 1734 1332 3319 3408 1085 1818 1107 1094 763

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 111 12 13

Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

Secondary Panel
Before the December break, how did you feel about the amount of in-person learning
your child was receiving?

m Just the right amount of in-person learning time = Not enough in-person learning time B Too much in-person learning time

4%l oo
61%
° N 47%

482 206 822 1234 342 799 818 242 416 258 299 137

0,
33% J 44% o [ 52% l 48% W 50, W 44% [ 44% | 45% | 560, B 54% | 41%

20
% W 54% 429 [ 46% J 49% [ 400, [ 50% [ 53% | 2% R 4294 | 45% [ °4”
14 15 16 17

Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

G970 34%

61%

21

1288

22

334

42%

56%

22

44092

TDSB

11496

49%

48%

TDSB
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Secondary Panel

How is your child adjusting to learning in the quadmester schedule?

m Extremely/Very challenging = Moderately/Slightly challenging

303 628 595 247 428 299 925 1468 656 588 1030 705 684 476

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 111 12 13 14

Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

914

15

m Not challenging at all

959 397 581

415

16 17 18

474

293

483

22

15050

TDSB
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4. Virtual Learning Experience

Elementary Panel

How easy is it for you or your child to use the virtual learning tools your
school is using (e.g., Google Classroom, Brightspace etc.)?

= Very/Somewhat easy = Very/Somewhat difficult

1566 1925 3042 1176 1469 1316 3244 4680 3374 2585 3271 2265 2635 1819 3820 3974 1810 2580 1891 1898 1637 1972

200, 1 16% W 19% W 16% [ 14% i 12% |} 16%
789 W 84% W 81% [l 84% [ 86% [ 88% [ 84%
16 17 18 19 20 21 22

18%

82%

18% Wl 19% 20% [l 19% W 22% l 19% W 22% B 21% | 15% @ 15% @ 15% @ 18% W 21%
82% Wl 81% 80% W 81% W 78% [l 81% W 78% [ 79% [ 85% | 85% Q 85% W 82% W 79%
2 3 5 6 7 8 9 0 11 12 13 14 15

Ward

*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.
Secondary Panel

mVery/Somewhat easy = Very/Somewhat difficult

How easy is it for you or your child to use the virtual learning tools your
school is using (e.g., Google Classroom, Brightspace etc.)?
306 621 581 242 907 1454 650 585 1021 699 676 465 947 397 578 413
9% W 10% | 7% 9% 7o 7~ W11% % 9% 8% 6% 8% 8% M 11% N 10% l 8%
91% ll 90% W 94% W 91% 93% | 93% [l 89% W 93% B 91% | 92% [ 94% @ 92% 92% [ 89% [ 90% | 92%
1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 16 17 18 19
Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

421 904

9% 9%

91%

21

464 293

95%

480
9%

91%

22

59251

19%

81%

TDSB

14887
8%

92%

TDSB
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Elementary Panel

How do you feel about the amount of "live" (synchronous) virtual learning your child is
receiving during the school day?

m Just the right amount of "live" virtual learning time = Not enough "live" virtual learning time ® Too much "live" virtual learning time

1565 1918 3030 1168 1465 1309 3223 4657 3344 2562 3248 2251 2621 1808 3797 3952 1798 2558 1878 1881 1620

11 12 13

Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

Secondary Panel
How do you feel about the amount of "live" (synchronous) virtual learning your child is
receiving during the school day?

m Just the right amount of "live" virtual learning time = Not enough "live" virtual learning time ® Too much "live" virtual learning time

306 619 578 239 419 300 901 1437 647 583 1011 696 672 461 897 939 394 578 411 465 292

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

1960

22

22

58826

TDSB

TDSB

15/24



Elementary Panel

How do you feel about the amount of independent (asynchronous) learning your child is
asked to complete during the school day?

m Just the right amount of independent learning time

1554

'ﬁﬁl
10%

1923 3020 1173 1460 1302

17% W 24
13%

16%

3227

4663 3340 2563 3245 2251

21%
13%

23% 24%
13% 14% 13%

10

11 12

Ward

13

*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

Secondary Panel

14

= Not enough independent learning time

2617 1809 3802

15

® Too much independent learning time

3956

25%

15%

16

1801

2553

20%
14%

1875

1890

17%
1%

20

1626

17%
1%

72%

21

How do you feel about the amount of independent (asynchronous) learning your child is
asked to complete during the school day?

m Just the right amount of independent learning time

307

616 580

242

421 298
26%
9% W 11%

65%

903

34%

10%

65%

56%

1447 647 583 1012 697 674

32% W 31%

10% [ 11%

58%

10 11 12

Ward

13

*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

461

28%

9%

14

= Not enough independent learning time

897

® Too much independent learning time

938 395

320/0 250/0

11%
11% 8

574

410

10%

465

288

1961
AN
12%

67%

22

477

22

58812

TDSB

14788

TDSB
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5. School Relationships and Support

Elementary Panel

How satisfied are you with the communication with your child's school?

u Extremely/Somewhat satisfied = Extremely/Somewhat dissatisfied

1508 1866 2973 1117 1427 1281 3181 4590 3288 2516 3202 2198 2548 1762 3762 3888 1717 2485 1808 1825 1561 189357300

9% M11% N 9% W 12% F10% | 9% B 10% W 11% W 11% B 11% N 9% H11% H11% Q1% H12% F10% @ 9% B 11% § 10% @ 9% 9% 9% W 11%

91% W 89% W 91% M 88% Il 90% W 91% B 90% W 89% W 89% W 89% W 91% 89% M 88% Il 90% W 91% W 89% W 90% W 91% W 91% W 91% |} 89%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
Ward

TDSB
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

89% M 89%

Secondary Panel
How satisfied are you with the communication with your child's school?

404 455 281 472 | 14588

935 384 563
12% @ 15% Q| 13% 1% W 12% W 13% |l 13%
88% Ml 85% W 87% 89% M 83% W 88% |l 87%
16 17 18

21 22 |TDSB

892
1%

u Extremely/Somewhat satisfied = Extremely/Somewhat dissatisfied
295 608 583 237 411 294 902 1437 640 577 1009 678 661 465
13% W 14% W 13% B 14% W 13% W 15% J 11% Q§ 12% @ 14% Q 11% Q§ 11% § 13% B 16% § 13%
87% W 86% W 87% W 86% W 87% W 85% | 89% W 88% W 86% W 89% W 89% W 87% M s4% W 87%
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13 14
Ward

*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

17124



Elementary Panel

How satisfied are you with the communication with your child's teacher?

u Extremely/Somewhat satisfied = Extremely/Somewhat dissatisfied

1507 1866 2979 1120 1432 1284 3186 4591 3291 2516 3206 2198 2552 1759 3763 3884 1724 2486 1812 1826 1560 1896

% W 9% o 7ol 9% o 9% W 9% B 9% M 8% 8% B 9% N 8% W 10% N 10% @ 9% 8% 8%
93% W 91% [ 93% P 93% B 91% [ 93% W 91% W 91% W 91% [ 92% [ 92% [ 91% [ 92% W 90% W 90% § 91% 92% W 92% [l 92% R 92% B 92%
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13 14 15 16

22
Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.
Secondary Panel
How satisfied are you with the communication with your child's teacher?

u Extremely/Somewhat satisfied = Extremely/Somewhat dissatisfied
897 1427 639 574 1007 677 656 464 401 454 283 469
18% W 23% M 19% § 17% Q 21% | 18% W 22% B 242 W 19% W 23% § 25% @ 15% § 20% [ 20% | 18% [§ 20% W 22% [ 22% W 18% [ 20% W 19% | 20%
82% 0 77% B 81% [ 83% B 79% W 82% W 78% W 762, W 81% W 77 W 752, § 85% |} 80% 82% W 80% Ml 78% W 78% J§ 8 80% [ 81% [ 80%
21 22

Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

57366
8%

92%

TDSB

14532

AV

79%

TDSB
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Elementary Panel

If applicable, how satisfied are you with the communication from other staff
(e.g., professional support staff) working with your child?

u Extremely/Somewhat satisfied = Extremely/Somewhat dissatisfied

935
12%

1029 1536 742 1563 2438 1715 1358 1748

20% W 16% @ 16% W 16% 17% @ 16% B 17% B 17% B 17%
80% W 84% W 84% W 84% 83% W 84% W 83% W 83% W 83%
7 8 9 10 1

Ward

*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

794
1%

1317 1517 1031 1863 2013 1098 1363 1133 1200

17% 0 17% W 179 B 14% W 18% W 13% [ 12%
83% W 83% W0 83% Wl 86% W 2% B 87% [ 88%
14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Secondary Panel
If applicable, how satisfied are you with the communication from other staff
(e.g., professional support staff) working with your child?

1037
11%

17% Wl 13%

88% 89%

89%

83% [ 87%

u Extremely/Somewhat satisfied = Extremely/Somewhat dissatisfied

193 367 347 156 260 197 498 307 516 558 252 250 292 176
21% J§ 20% J 19% 15% W 239, ll 2 24% W0 23% I 21% [l 24% [ 18% § 252% 22% W 24% W 25% [ 25% [§ 19% 20%
79% [ 80% [ 81% 85% W 77% 76% M 77% B 79% [ 76% | 82% l 75% 78% W 76% Wl 75% [ 75% [ 81% | 83% | 80%
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 15 16 17 21

Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

1073

17%

83%

276

24%

76%

22

32451

84%

TDSB

9016

22%

78%

TDSB
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Elementary Panel

How connected do you feel to your child's ‘home school' (OSR school)?

= Very connected = Somewhat connected m Not connected

740 414 457 548 346 416 363 784 617 539 585 651 902 488 505 576 726 768 774 796 863

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 14 16

Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

Secondary Panel
How connected do you feel to your child's 'home school' (OSR school)?

= Very connected = Somewhat connected m Not connected

77 91 75 76 72 65 69 172 92 74 97 84 140 88 67 97 96 117 101 127 116

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 16

Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

685

22

102

22

15181

TDSB

2423

TDSB
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6. Mental Health and Well-being

Elementary Panel

Since September, how well are you managing and/or coping at this time?

m Extremely/Very well = Moderately/Slightly well m Not well at all

1500 1852 2962 1114 1426 1285 3179 4570 3281 2503 3183 2179 2531 1754 3754 3877 1715 2485 1798 1823 1547 1894 57095

10 16 22 |TDSB
Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.
Secondary Panel
Since September, how well are you managing and/or coping at this time?
m Extremely/Very well = Moderately/Slightly well m Not well at all
294 607 905 1433 639 579 1009 677 658 464 890 936 387 567 404 453 283 473 | 14568

63%

33% W 33% @ 33% | 32% [ 34%

61% il 59% B 59% || 60%
34% | 36% W 36% |} 34%

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 |TDSB

57% [ 60% [ 58% [ 59% [ 57% W 58% W 63% [ 60% W 620, [ 58% [ 58% J 62% [ 58% [ 59%
34% W 34% [l 36% [ 34% W 38% W 34% W 32% W 36% W 319 W 37% W 35% W 32% § 38% [} 36%
8 12 13 14

Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.
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Elementary Panel

Since September, | have worried that in my home food will run out before |
can buy more for my family.

m Never true = Sometime true m Often true

1510 1868 2987 1118 1427 1288 3193 4614 3301 2517 3216 2196 2550 1764 3775 3900 1726 2499 1810 1833 1563 1906
5% W 130, 0120 N .o, 013 5% Wl 10
A 12% - 13% 0 12% 0 15 l 1 o
. 20% N 26% @ 2 24% : 25%
33% o, W 32% ®
37% . 33% 41%
44%
o, ll 85% 90% W 84% W 85% W s0% & 90% W 87%
o 80% o 0 ° jl 80% 75% W 69 s6% B 9% N 540, N 59% 65%
51% 38% o 54% 48%
12 13 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
Secondary Panel

5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

Since September, | have worried that in my home food will run out before |
can buy more for my family.

= Never true = Sometime true m Often true

414 293 906 1438 643 579 1011 662 465 897 942 387 570

o 0/0 1 1 % A 14%, 0/v;u 239 9% 10%
()
90% W 86% 80% W 82% 88% 74%

Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.
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880
8%
92%
1

Elementary Panel
Before the December break, | feel my child was protected from getting COVID-19

because of the health and safety precautions that were being taken at their school (e.g.,
health screening, masks, hand washing, physical distancing)?

m Agree/Strongly agree m Disagree/Strongly disagree

1563 2674 666 1197 957 2986 4047 2862 2119 2788 1673 1801 1386 3431 3521 1139 1888 1165 1146 804
9%

14% Il 13% W 13% [l 12% || 9%

86% [l 87% W 87% | 88% [ 91% 91%

1% [ 10% |l 12% | 8% Q 10% 10% W 13% @ 10% f 10% § 9% § 9%
89% [ 90% [l 88% [ 92% Q 90% 90% W 87% Il 90% | 90% J 91% W 91%
2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 1 12 13

Ward
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87%
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21

*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.
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Secondary Panel

Before the December break, | feel my child was protected from getting COVID-19
because of the health and safety precautions that were being taken at their school (e.g.,
health screening, masks, hand washing, physical distancing)?

m Agree/Strongly agree = Disagree/Strongly disagree

515 501
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131 336 214 848
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Ward

*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.
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7. Special Education Needs (IEP)

Elementary Panel

Are you satisfied with the IEP accommodations provided to your child in
the Virtual School?

m Satisfied/Extremely satisfied = Dissatisfied/Extremely dissatisfied
167 284 159 216 190 411 627 443 279 454 266 321 147
()
34% l 35% J 3s% 26% W 257 M oo, B 35% [ 38% 2o [ 4106 [ 35% | 31% M 6% M a1% [ 4o | 31% Qazoe f30% | 27
66% Jf 65%  62% 74% B 7% M g, W 65% R 62% Y 580 [ 5% [ 65% | 69% J 62% | 59% [ 56 [ 5% [ 5% [ 7% % 7
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.

Secondary Panel
Are you satisfied with the IEP accommodations provided to your child in

the Virtual School?
m Satisfied/Extremely satisfied = Dissatisfied/Extremely dissatisfied
153 62 99 70 227 365 176 161 245 131 129 100 106 78 41
24% W 33, 32% [ 29% W 31% [ 34% |} 32% W 36% [ 32% [ 33% || 31% W 35% [ 30% W 409 W 37% § 44, W 31% 39%
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Ward
*Counts on top of bars represent number of people who responded to the question.
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